SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR:
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5336-37 OF 2015

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission ...Appellant VERSUS

Lafarge India Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned have been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the Final Judgement and order dated 13.03.2015 and 26.03.15 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in Appeal No. 127 of 2013.

It is further submitted that the Registry has pointed the defect that copy of the orders dated 07.03.2011, 06.02.2006 and 12.03.2013 are required. In this regard, counsel for the appellant has filed a letter dated 08.07.2015. (Copy of the letter included at Page no. 165)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR